PROCEEDINGS

CAMERON PARISH POLICE JURY

SPECIAL MEETING

MAY 23, 2022

The Cameron Parish Police Jury met in special session on Monday, May 23, 2022, in the Grand Lake Conference Center in the Village of Grand Lake, Louisiana at 5:00 P.M. The following members were present: Mr. Curtis Fountain, Mr. Thomas McDaniel, Mr. Scott Trahan, Mr. Magnus McGee, Mr. Lawrence Faulk, Mr. Kirk Quinn, and Mr. McKinley Guidry. The following member was absent: Mr. Joe Dupont

It was moved by Mr. McDaniel, seconded by Mr. Trahan, and carried, the board hereby to consolidate Waterworks District No. One, Waterworks District No. Seven and Waterworks District No. Nine, and also authorizes, empowers and directs the president to sign all necessary documents for this consolidation.

It was moved by Mr. Faulk, seconded by Mr. McGee and carried, the board hereby approves to issue a letter of support for the West Ferry Landing public restroom facilities if another entity will accept to maintain the facility and utilities. Mr. Fountain, voted no on the motion.

There being no further business, it was moved by Mr. McGee, seconded by Mr. McDaniel, and carried, the meeting was declared adjourned.

declared adjourned.	
	APPROVED:
	CURTIS FOUNTAIN, PRESIDENT
ATTEST:	
MARY B CARROLL, SECRETARY	